Data Sheet  AD7091R
Rev. 0 | Page 13 of 20
TYPICAL CONNECTION DIAGRAM
Figure 22 shows a typical connection diagram for the AD7091R.
A positive power supply in the range of 2.7 V to 5.25 V should
be connected to the VDD pin, with typical values for decoupling
capacitors being 100 nF and 10 µF. These capacitors should be
placed as close as possible to the device pins. With the power

(RM-10)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
AD7091RBCPZ-RL −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WD] CP-10-12 C7P
AD7091RBCPZ-RL7 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WD] CP-10-12 C7P
AD7091RBRMZ −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-10 DRQ
AD7091RBRMZ-RL7 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-10 DRQ
EVAL-AD7091RSDZ  Evaluation Board
EVAL-SDP-CB1Z   Evaluation Controller Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2.54
2.44
2.34
0.35
0.30
0.25
TOP VIEW
10
1
6
5
0.30
0.25
0.20
BOTTOM VIEW
PIN 1 INDEX
AREA
SEATING
PLANE
0.80
0.75
0.70
0.203 REF
0.05 MAX
0.02 NOM
0.50 BSC
2.10
2.00
1.90
3.10
3.00
2.90
EXPOSED
PAD
PIN 1
INDICATOR
(R 0.15)
FOR PROPER CONNECTION OF
THE EXPOSED PAD, REFER TO
THE PIN CONFIGURATION AND
FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
SECTION OF THIS DATA SHEET.
1.00
0.90